
Maximum 
temperature 

Minimum 
temperature 

2023  17°  8° 
2022  16°  9° 
2021  13°  6° 

May 2023. 01 May 2023 - 28 May 2023 

Footfall Report for: 
Huddersfield 

Weeks This Month: 4 
Weeks Last Month: 4 

Monthly Footfall 

Year to date % Year on year % Month on month % 

2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 

Huddersfield -6.6% -2.7% 14.8% 6.0% 

North & Yorkshire 1.9% 68.4% 2.1% 22.5% 4.7% 2.0% 
High Street Index(Market 
Towns) 

UK 

1.9% 

7.1% 

52.4% 

82.7% 

1.5% 

4.5% 

16.2% 

32.2% 

3.1% 

3.4% 

2.1%

3.3% 

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters 
available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy 

Headlines 

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 10,450,131 which is 6.6% down on the previous year. 

The total number of visitors to Huddersfield in month commencing 1 May 2023 was 2,176,282. 

The busiest day in month commencing 1 May 2023 was Saturday 27 May with 102,444 visitors. 

The peak hour of the month was 12:00 on Saturday 20 May 2023 with footfall of 12,812. 

Footfall by month Weather 

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. 

Number of days 
this month 14 9 5

Number of days 
same month last 4 7 17 
year 

Number of days 
same month two 3 1 24 
years ago 

Average temperature 



Footfall by day 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Monthly 
totals 

68,464 83,183 75,767 82,374 86,138 98,171 49,973 544,070 

65,395 70,949 64,259 74,741 68,743 89,224 40,727 474,038 

73,559 81,520 74,467 80,799 89,503 109,590 49,488 558,926 

Month on month % 4.7% 17.2% 17.9% 10.2% 25.3% 10.0% 22.7% 

Year on year % -6.9% 2.0% 1.7% 1.9% -3.8% -10.4% 1.0% 

Footfall by hour 

The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average 
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Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May 

2022-2023 697,578 542,828 431,044 734,838 604,087 466,381 687,111 484,905 438,130 561,855 474,038 435,256 

2021-2022 0 35,305 395,038 702,283 607,102 465,112 692,697 499,822 401,332 708,586 527,252 447,141 

Year on Year 
% 1437.5% 7.4% 4.6% -0.5% 0.3% -0.8% -3.0% 9.2% -20.7% -10.1% -2.7% 

Footfall - rolling 12 months 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2022-2023 period with the 2021-2022 period i.e the figure for May compares May 2023 
to May 2022 

Footfall by week of month 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals. 

Week 18 Week 19 Week 20 Week 21 

■ This year 531,478 532,027 557,459 555,318 

■ Previous year 554,501 567,624 570,564 543,018 

Year on year % -4.2% -6.3% -2.3% 2.3% 

Footfall by location 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Month% shareThis Previous Previous on Year onof totalmonth month year month year %month % 

Byram Street at the Open 12,193 2.2% 11,624 12,315 4.9% -1.0%Market, Northbound 

Byram Street at the Open 9,330 1.7% 9,480 9,544 -1.6% -2.2%Market, Southbound 

Crossing at John William Street, 10,816 2.0% 9,924 11,924 9.0% -9.3%Eastbound 
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Crossing at John William Street, 10,487 1.9% 9,580 10,766 9.5% -2.6%Westbound 

Eastside Cross Church Street at 12,565 2.3% 11,688 12,827 7.5% -2.0%King Street, Nortbound 

Eastside Cross Church Street at 10,845 2.0% 9,787 10,342 10.8% 4.9%King Street, Southbound 

Eastside, New Street at King 29,165 5.4% 27,269 27,126 7.0% 7.5%Street, Northbound 

Eastside, New Street at King 31,373 5.8% 29,141 28,809 7.7% 8.9%Street, Southbound 

King Street at Cross Church 48,452 8.9% 48,235 49,654 0.4% -2.4%Street, Eastbound 

King Street at Cross Church 45,746 8.4% 45,594 47,950 0.3% -4.6%Street, Westbound 

King Street at New Street, 32,917 6.1% 31,453 36,261 4.7% -9.2%Eastbound 

King Street at New Street, 32,485 6.0% 31,916 36,888 1.8% -11.9%Westbound 

New Street, Northbound 32,064 5.9% 11,998 35,340 167.2% -9.3% 

New Street, Southbound 31,697 5.8% 6,734 34,247 370.7% -7.4% 

Northside, High Street at New 13,869 2.5% 9,923 9,328 39.8% 48.7%Street, Eastbound 

Northside, High Street at New 11,703 2.2% 8,860 8,379 32.1% 39.7%Street, Westbound 

Northside, Westgate at St 7,955 1.5% 7,508 7,974 6.0% -0.2%Georges Street, Eastbound 

Northside, Westgate at St 8,370 1.5% 7,572 8,503 10.5% -1.6%Georges Street, Westbound 

Northumberland Street, 2,709 0.5% 2,531 2,628 7.0% 3.1%Eastbound 

Northumberland Street, 3,982 0.7% 3,871 4,049 2.9% -1.7%Westbound 

Ramsden Street, Eastbound 11,197 2.1% 10,875 16,878 3.0% -33.7% 

Ramsden Street, Westbound 11,898 2.2% 11,724 16,804 1.5% -29.2% 

St Georges Street, Northbound 12,455 2.3% 11,344 12,893 9.8% -3.4% 

St Georges Street, Southbound 11,827 2.2% 10,714 12,088 10.4% -2.2% 

Westside Cross Church Street at 27,019 5.0% 26,238 25,888 3.0% 4.4%King Street, Northbound 

Westside Cross Church Street at 25,236 4.6% 25,009 24,203 0.9% 4.3%King Street, Southbound 

Westside, John William Street at 8,559 1.6% 8,069 9,250 6.1% -7.5%Westgate, Northbound 

Westside, John William Street at 9,858 1.8% 9,170 9,983 7.5% -1.3%Westgate, Southbound 

Westside, New Street at King 12,515 2.3% 12,130 12,754 3.2% -1.9%Street, Northbound 

Westside, New Street at King 14,773 2.7% 14,066 13,318 5.0% 10.9%Street, Southbound 
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Reporting dates 

This month - 01 May 2023 - 28 May 2023 

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2023 to May , 
2023 Vs  January, 2022 to May , 2022 

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.May, 2023 Vs May, 2022 

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.5 2023 Vs 4 2023 
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